



VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.191 OF 2024

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed
by VAIBHAV
RAMESH JADHAV
Date: 2024.04.18
18:54:47 +0530

Veronica Johnson Pareira

... Petitioner

V/s.

Ashwini General Hospital & Intensive
Care Centre Through Dr. Manoj
Mujumdar

... Respondent

Ms. Kavita Anchan i/by Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy for
the petitioner.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 18, 2024

P.C.:

1. Issue fresh notice to the respondent, returnable on **13 June 2024.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)