



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.191 OF 2024

Smt. Veronica Johnson Pareira

...Petitioner

Versus

m/S. Ashwini General Hospital and
Intensive Care Centre through Dr.
Manoj Majumdar Proprietor

...Respondent

...
Mr. Saikumar Ramamurthy with *Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy for the
Petitioner.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 13 JUNE 2024.

PC:

1. Mr. Ramamurthy, the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner submits that the breach on the part of the Respondent for non-compliance of the order dated 13 September 2023.

2. Issue notice before admission to the Respondent as to why contempt of court proceedings shall not initiate against him. Notice would be returnable on **29 July 2024.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]