



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 191 OF 2024

Veronica Johnson Pareira

... Petitioner

Versus

Ashwini General Hospital And

Intensive Care Centre

... Respondent

Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy, & Mr. Saikumar Ramamurthy for Petitioner.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 29 JULY 2024.

P.C. :

- 1) It appears that the notice issued to the Respondent has returned unserved with bailiff remark 'Respondent went to America'.
- 2) Petitioner to take steps for service of the Respondent.
- 3) List the Contempt Petition on **26 August 2024**.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]