



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.191 OF 2024

Smt. Veronica Johnson Pareira

...Petitioner

V/s.

M/s. Ashwini General Hospital and
Intensive Care Centre through Dr.
Manoj Mujumdar, proprietor

...Respondent

Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy *with Mr. Saikumar Ramamurthy for the
Petitioner.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 21 October 2024.

P.C. :

Reissue notice to Respondent, returnable on **10
December 2024** on the following address:-

Dr. Manoj Mujumdar
c/o Mr. Mrinal Majumdar
Golden Nest, Silver Park,
Yumunatri Building, "A" Wing,
3rd Floor, Room No.304, Jagir Complex,
Mira Road, Thane -401 107

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]