



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 191 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3193 OF 2018**

Veronica Johnson Pareira

... Petitioner

Versus

Ashwini General Hospital And
Intensive Care Centre Thr.

Dr. Manoj Mujumdar Proprietor

... Respondent

Mr. Saikumar Ramamurthy *i/b Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy for the
Petitioner.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 28 JANUARY 2025.

P.C. :

- 1) Await service of notice on Respondent.
- 2) List the Petition on **18 March 2025.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]