



Shabnoor

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.191 OF 2024

Veronica Johnson Pareira ... Petitioner
V/s.
Ashwini General Hospital
& Intensive Care Centre ... Respondent

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN

Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2025.11.21
18:05:52 +0530

Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy i/b Saikumar Ramamurthy,
Aalim N. Pinjari, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 21, 2025

P.C.:

1. This Court, by order dated 28 July 2025, had directed the proprietor of the respondent–Hospital, Dr. Manoj Mujumdar, to remain present before this Court on the next date. In addition to the Court’s notice, the petitioner was directed to serve the respondent with a copy of the said order along with the contempt petition. The packet sent by the petitioner’s Advocate through RPAD has been returned with the remark “refused”. It therefore appears that Dr. Mujumdar is avoiding service. Hence, issue Bailable Warrant against Dr. Mujumdar in the sum of Rs. 10,000/-.
2. The Senior Police Inspector, Navghar Police Station, shall ensure that Dr. Manoj Mujumdar remains present before this Court on the next date.



64-cp-19
2026:BHC-AS:911

3. List the Contempt Petition on 5 December 2025.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)