



*MPBalekar*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 191 OF 2024**

Veronica Johnson Pareira ... Petitioner  
**V/s.**  
M/s. Ashwini General Hospital and  
Intensive Care Centre ... Respondent

Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy along with Saikumar  
Ramamurthy, and Aalim N. Pinjarij for the petitioner.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : DECEMBER 19, 2025**

**P.C.:**

1. Considering the peculiar nature of the facts, wherein the respondent is trying to evade liability, the Secretary, Yamunatri Building, Golden Nest Silver Park, Jagir Complex, Mira Road, District Palghar - 401107 shall furnish photostate copy of Share Certificate of flat No. A 402, A wing, 4<sup>th</sup> floor, Yamunatri Building, Golden Nest Silver Park, Jagir Complex, Mira Road, District Palghar - 401107 to the petitioner on production of authenticated copy of this order.
2. List the writ petition on **9 January 2026**.

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**