



2026:BHC-AS:911

Board Sr.No.:-21

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 191 OF 2024

Veronica Johnson PareiraPETITIONER

V/S

Ashwini General Hospital And Intensive Care....RESPONDENT
Centre

List in Fresh Admission Caption

Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy A/W Mr. Saikumar Ramamurthy, Mr.
Aalim N. Pinjari for Petitioner.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 27th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)