



*Shabnoor*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.191 of 2024

Veronica Johnson Pareira ... Petitioner  
V/s.  
Ashwini General Hospital & Intensive  
Care Centre through  
Dr. Manoj Mujmdar Propreitor ... Respondent

SHABNOOR  
AYUB  
PATHAN

Digitally signed by  
SHABNOOR AYUB  
PATHAN

Date: 2026.04.30  
17:21:58 +0530

Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy with Saikumar Ramamurthy,  
for the Petitioner.

Mr. Kiran Mohite a/w Deepika Mule, for the Noticee.

Mr. Dinesh D. Patil, Noticee is present in person.

Mr. Rishi Ashoik and Shaurya Bhadu, for Respondents.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : APRIL 30, 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. The notice issued against Dinesh Patil stands discharged, as the contemnor is present in person along with his Advocate.
2. As a last opportunity, the contemnor is granted time to deposit the entire amount, along with interest @ 8% as directed by this Court, within a period of one week from today. If the amount is not deposited within one week, the concerned Authorities shall proceed to act upon and implement the order passed by this Court on the previous occasion.
3. Lis the contempt petition on **7 May 2026 'First on Board'**.

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**